



\$~18

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM No.30022/2018 in
+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner
Through : Court on its own motion.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... Respondents
Through : Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
Adv. for R-1/UOI
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC,
GNCTD with Mr. Gautam
Narayan, ASC.
Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, SC-
Delhi Jal Board
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, SC-
EDMC
Ms. Swagata Bhuyan and
Ms. Shina Pandey, Advs.
Mr. D.S. Mehandru, ASC
with Mr. Sunder Khatri, SC-
NDMC.
Mr. Anchit Sharma,
Mr. Ankur Mishra and
Mr. Dipankar Wadhwa,
Advs. for Delhi Cantonment
Board.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
27.07.2018

%

W.P.(C) 7594/2018

page 1 of 2



CM No.30022/2018

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants/respondents. Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1. Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.2. Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Delhi Jal Board. Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of EDMC. Ms. Swagata Bhuyan accepts notice on behalf of NDMC and Mr. Anchit Sharma, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.8.
2. List on 30th July, 2018.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 27, 2018

mk

W.P.(C) 7594/2018

page 2 of 2