



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL.30022/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner

Through: Court on its own motion

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. T.P. Singh, Adv. for UOI

Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with Ms. Mahamaya
Chatterjee & Ms. Shivani Vij, Advs. for GNCTD
Ms. Monika Arora with Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advs.
for North MCD

Ms. Puja Kalra with Mr. Virendra Singh, Advs, for
SDMC

Mr. Anchit Sharma with Ms. Satamita Ghosh &
Mr. Ankur Kumar Mishra, Advs. for Delhi
Cantonment Board

Mr. Ajay Verma, Adv. for DDA

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel for EDMC
with Ms. Swagata Bhuyan & Ms. Shiva Pandey,
Advs.

Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devanshu & Mr. Radhey Shyam, Advs.

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Standing Council, NDMC/R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **17.08.2018**

List the matter on 17.09.2018 to enable the committee constituted by

W.P.(C) 7594/2018

page 1 of 2



this Court to conduct the deliberations and to counsel to submit his report.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 17, 2018

ns

W.P.(C) 7594/2018

page 2 of 2