



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 7594/2018, CM No. 30022/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: Court of its own motion.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja Kalra, Adv. for SDMC
Mr. Ankur Mishra, Adv. for Delhi
Cantonment Board.
Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, SC with
Mr. Devanshu, Adv. for Delhi Jal
Board.
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, SC for EDMC
with Ms. Swagata Bhuyan, Ms. Shiva
Pandey and Ms. Neha, Goel, Advs.
for EDMC
Ms. Monika Arora, SC with
Mr. Harsha Ahuja, Mr. Abhishek
Kaushik and Mr. Kaushal Kumar,
Adv. for R5
Mr. D.S. Mehandru, ASC with
Mr.S. Khatri, SC for NDMC
Mr. Ripudaaman Bhardwaj, Adv.
CGSC for UOI
Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for
GNCTD/R-2 with Ms. Shivani Vij,
Adv. for GNCTD/R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

27.11.2018



Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 / GNCTD submits that in pursuance to the order passed on July 30, 2018, the Committee has been constituted which held its last meeting on November 16, 2018. He prays for ten days time to submit a status report and facts with regard to the deliberations of the Committee. He is permitted to do so.

List on February 01, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2018/aky