



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL. 30022/2018**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. T.P. Singh, Adv. for R1/UOI
Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with Ms.
Shivani Vij, Advocates for GNCTD
Ms. Puja Kalra, Advocate for SDMC
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Ms. Swagata
Bhuyan, Ms. Shina Pandey & Ms.
Rikita Ganju, Advocate for EDMC
Ms. Sumeet Pushkarna, Advocate for
DJB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.05.2019

We direct presence of an expert from one of the Departments of the respondents, which Mr. Narayan will coordinate to apprise this Court of the manner in which rain water harvesting can be encouraged at every locality and throughout the NCT.

List on 24th May, 2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 07, 2019/rd