



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7594/2018 and C.M. Appl. No. 30022/2018**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. T.P. Singh, Advocate for R-
1 and 2.

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, St. Counsel for
EDMC.

Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, St. Counsel
for DJB.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Shivani Vij,
Advocate.

Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda, St.
Counsel for DCB.

Ms. Puja Kalra, Advocate for SDMC.

Ms. Monika Arora, Advocate for
North MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.07.2019

1. Mr. Gautam Narayan, learned counsel appearing for GNCTD points out that post the order dated 26.7.2019, there has been little or no rain and accordingly, the directions contained in the order dated 26.7.2019 have not been complied with, however, additional pumps,



supervisors and control rooms have been set up and further systems have been put into place.

2. In case, there is rain the directions contained in the order dated 26.7.2019 would be complied with.
3. Re-list on 5th August, 2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 30, 2019

AK