



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018, C.M.30022/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Adv. for UOI.
Ms.Mini Pushkarna, standing counsel for
EDMC/R-6. With Ms.Swagata Bhuyan
and Ms.Shiva Pandey, Advts.
Mr.Gautam Narayan, ASC, GNCTD.
Mr.Sumeet Pushkarna, Adv. for DJB with
Mr.Narender Kumar, S.E.
Ms.Puja Kalra, Adv. for SDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **05.08.2019**

We had adjourned the matter on 30.07.2019 for a short date to satisfy ourselves as to whether the measures to avoid water logging, as detailed in our previous orders, are actually functional when there is incessant rain. However, there has been no rain.

Accordingly, list on 19.08.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 05, 2019

rb /