



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018, C.M. Appl. No. 30022/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaidev Singh, Nominee of Lt.
Col. B.B. Sharan

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Advocate
for Respondent No. 1/UIO
Ms. Monika Arora, Mr. Kushal
Kumar Advocate for Respondent –
Nr. DMC
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Swagata Bhujan,
Advocate for Respondent No.
6/EDMC.
Ms. Puja Kalra, Mr. Virendra Singh,
Advocate for SDMC
Mr. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Noopur Singhal, Advocate
for NDMC.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Additional
Standing Counsel with Ms. Shivani
Vij, Advocate for GNCT of Delhi
Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda, Standing
Counsel for Delhi Cantonment Board.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.08.2019

Mr. Narain submits that he will file another status report to show the time taken to pump out the water and the measures taken in this regard, during the rain between 5th and 15th August 2019.



Mr. Singh, has handed over the list of certain areas wherein he complains that there is water-logging and it leads to unhygienic conditions and breeding of mosquitoes, etc. Mr. Narain submits that he will look into the details, and submits that some of the areas fall within the DDA and MCD.

Re-list on 18.09.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 19, 2019
pkb