



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL. No. 30022/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel with Ms. Swagata Bhuyan, Ms. Shiva Pandey & Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Advs. for EDMC.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for GNCTD.
Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, SC with Mr.Devanshu Lahiry, Adv. for DJB.
Ms. Puja Kalra & Mr. Virendra Singh, Advs. for SDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **18.09.2019**

None appears on behalf of counsel for the petitioner.

In the interests of justice, renotify on 30th September, 2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2019/uj