



2025:DHC:6215-DB

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018, CM APPL. 30022/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

Mr.Jaidev Singh, President for Swachh Bhoomi

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with

Mr.T.P.Singh, Adv. for UOI.

Ms.Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.Kushal

Kumar and Mr.Harsh Ahuja, Advts. for North DMC.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for GNCTD.

Mr. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel for New DMC with Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Mini Pushkarna, standing counsel for EDMC with Ms.Khushboo Nahar and Ms.Swagata Bhuyan, Advocates.

Ms. Puja Kalra, Advocate for SDMC.

Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, Standing Counsel

with Mr.Devanshu Lahiry, Adv. for Delhi Jal Board.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

06.02.2020

At request, list on 14.04.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2020

rb /