



\$~31.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018 and CM APPL. 30022/2018
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through:

Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC for respondent/ UOI.

Mr. Prasanta Varma, SCGC with Mr. Hitesh and Mr. Amrit Singh, Advocates for respondent/ UOI.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for respondent GNCTD.

Mr. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel with Mr. Mishal Vij, Advocate for New DMC.

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel for EDMC with Ms. Latika Malhotra, Ms. Shikha Baisoya and Ms. Kushboo Nahar, Advocates for respondent for North DMC and South DMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

04.04.2022

%

List on 11.10.2022

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 4, 2022

kd