



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL. 30022/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. Neha Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate for
UoI
Ms. Puja Kalra, Advocate for MCD
ASI Devender Singh, Pairvi
Officer/Traffic
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
for NDMC with Mr. Akshit, Ms.
Priyansha, Advocates
Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with Ms.
Arushi Gupta, Advocate for GNCTD

+ W.P.(C) 9617/2022

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Mr.
Sanyam Suri, Ms. Arshya Singh,
Advocates for R-1, 6, 7, 8



Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocate for
Respondent No.3
Ms. Sonali Batra, Advocate for DDA
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate for
UoI
ASI Kanwar Singh, Pairvi
Officer/Traffic
Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel for MCD
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Standing
Counsel for DJB with Ms. Malvi
Balyan, Mr. Harsh Bahadur Nagar,
Advocates for R-9/DJB

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
11.10.2022

%

1. Learned Counsels for the Respondents pray for some time to file the latest Status Report informing this Court about the steps taken by them for preventing water logging in the National Capital Territory of Delhi.
2. List on 08.02.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 11, 2022
Rahul