



\$~18 & 27.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7594/2018 and C.M. No. 30022/2018**
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through:

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate
for Respondent/ UOI.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.
Ayushi Bansal, Ms. Arshya Singh and
Mr Aakash Dahiya, Advocates for
Respondent/ GNCTD.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC with Mr.
Devvrat Tiwari and Mr. Abhishek
Singh, Advooates for Respondent/
NDMC.

Ms. Kanika Singh, Advocate for
Respondent No. 3.

Ms. Monika Arora, Mr. Yash Tyagi,
Mr. Subhrodeep, Advocates for
Respondent/ MCD.

Ms. Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Virendra Singh, Advocate
for Respondent/ MCD.

Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel for Respondent/ MCD.

Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Advocate for
Respondent/ DDA.

Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda and Mr.
Ankur Mishra, Advocates for Delhi
Cantonment Board.

ASI Devender Singh, Pairvi Officer
(Traffic)

+ **W.P.(C) 9617/2022**
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner

Through:



versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondent
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Ms. Arshya Singh and Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1, 6, 7 & 8.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Ms. Shreya Mehra, Mr. Madhav Bajaj, Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal with Ms. Tesu Gupta and Ms. Ayushi Garg, Advocates for Respondent/ UOI.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Standing Counsel with Ms. Malvi Balyan, Advocate for Respondent No. 9/ DJB.
ASI Kanwar Singh, Parvi Officer/ Traffic.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
% **23.05.2023**

Status report has been filed in the matters.

List the matters on 17.08.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 23, 2023/aks