



2025:DHC:6215-DB

\$~20 & 21.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL. 30022/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Siddhant
Dutt, Advs for R-2 and R-3.

Ms. Puja Kalra, SC, MCD.

Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Kushal, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Singh and Mr. Tavdeep
Singh, Advs. for R-3.

Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Ms. Fiza Chopra
and Mr. Puneet Rathi, Advs for DDA.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Asst. SC, NDMC
with Mr. Sahaj Karan Singh and Ms.
Drona Negi, Advs.

S.I. Joginder Singh, Pairvi Officer
Traffic.

+ W.P.(C) 9617/2022

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Siddhant
Dutt, Advs for R-1, R-6, R-7 and R-8.

Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, SC, MCD.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor and Ms. Shreya V.
Mehra, Advs.



2025:DHC:6215-DB

Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Ms. Fiza Chopra
and Mr. Puneet Rathi, Advs for DDA.
S.I. Joginder Singh, Pairvi Officer
Traffic.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Ms. Malvi
Balyan and Ms. Aarushi Behl, Advs
for R-9.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **10.01.2024**

At the joint request of the parties, adjourned to 16th January, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 10, 2024
N.Khanna