



2025:DHC:6215-DB

\$~A-15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL.30022/2018**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Ms.Arshya Singh and Mr.Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates for GNCTD.
Ms.Nandita Rao, Advocate with
Mr.Kunal Prakash, Advocate.
Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel with Ms.Shweta Singh,
Advocate for MCD.
Ms.Puja Kalra, Advocate for MCD.
Ms.Monika Arora, Advocate with
Mr.Subhrodeep Saha and Ms.Jyoti
Tiwari, Advocates for MCD.
Mr.Tushar Sannu, ASC with
Mr.Manoviraj Singh, Advocate for
NDMC.
Mr.Joginder Singh (SI), Parvi Officer
Traffic.

+ **W.P.(C) 9617/2022**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vikrant N.Goyal, Advocate with



2025:DHC:6215-DB

Mr.Nitin Chandra, Mr.Ahwan
Mohapatra and Ms.Anushka Jaiswal,
Advocates for UOI.

Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Ms.Arshya Singh and Mr.Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates for GNCTD.

Ms.Rashmi Chopra, Advocate with
Mr.Puneet Rathi, Advocate for DDA.

Mr.Joginder Singh (SI), Parvi Officer
Traffic.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

04.03.2024

%

List on 14th March, 2024 at 4:15 PM.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 4, 2024/TS