



2025:DHC:6215-DB

\$~15 & 16.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL. 30022/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
and Mr. Naresh Kumar, Chief
Secretary, Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma,
Chief Engineer, IFCD, Mr. Ajay
Gupta, Member, DJB, Mr. Jai
Chandan, Secretary, DPCC, Ms.
Arshya Singh, Mr. Yash Upadhyay,
Mr. Sidhant Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. K.
Manaswini, Adv.
Ms. Puja Kalra, SC, MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 9617/2022

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
and Mr. Naresh Kumar, Chief
Secretary, Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma,
Chief Engineer, IFCD, Mr. Ajay
Gupta, Member, DJB, Mr. Jai
Chandan, Secretary, DPCC, Ms.
Arshya Singh, Mr. Yash Upadhyay,
Mr. Sidhant Dutt, Adv.



2025:DHC:6215-DB

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC, Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat, Mr. Varun P. Singh, Mr. Kartik Baijal, Mr. Aryan Agrawal and Ms. Vidhi Jain, Advs.

Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, SC, MCD Ms. Rashmi Chopra with Ms. Fiza Chopra and Mr. Puneet Rathi, Advs for DDA.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, SC, DJB with Ms. Malvi Balyan and Ms. Aarush Behl, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
19.03.2024

%

1. In pursuance to the last order, the Chief Secretary is personally present in Court. He has handed over certain charts and explained their contents. The charts are taken on record.
2. List for orders on 27th March, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 19, 2024

N.Khanna