



\$~A-44 and 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7594/2018**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr.Kushagra Kumar and Mr.K.Manaswini, Advocates for UOI. Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.Arshya Singh and Mr.Yash Upadhyay, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr.Pradyumn Rao, Advocate with Ms.Nikita Vir, Advocate for Mr.Sanjay Kr.Tripathi, Standing Counsel for GNCTD. Ms.Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel with Mr.Virendra Singh, Advocate for MCD. Ms.Kanika Singh, ASC with Mr.Tushar Sannu, ASC for NDMC.

+ **W.P.(C) 9617/2022**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.Arshya Singh and Mr.Yash Upadhyay, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.Waize Ali Noor, Ms.Shreya



V.Mehra and Mr.Kartik Baijal,
Advocates for UOI.

Ms.Kanika Singh, ASC with
Mr.Tushar Sannu, ASC for NDMC.

Ms.Malvi Balyan, Advocate with
Ms.Aarushi Behl, Advocate for
Ms.Sangeeta Bharti, Standing
Counsel for DJB.

Ms.Rashmi Chopra, Advocate with
Mr.Puneet Rathi, Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

27.03.2024

List on 8th April, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 27, 2024/TS