



2025:DHC:6215-DB

\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL.30022/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr.Waize Ali Noor, Mr.Kartik Baijal,
Mr.Varun Pratap Singh, Mr.Varun
Rajawat, Advocates for UOI
Ms.Jyoti Tiwari, Advocate for
Ms.Monika Arora for UOI
Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms.Arshya Singh, Mr.Aakash
Dahiya, Mr.Yash Upadhyay,
Mr.Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for
GNCTD
Ms.Puja Kalra and Mr.Virendra
Singh, Advocates for MCD
Ms.Kanika Singh and Mr.Shubham
Jaiswal, Advocates for NDMC

30

+ W.P.(C) 9617/2022

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms.Arshya Singh, Mr.Aakash
Dahiya, Mr.Yash Upadhyay,
Mr.Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for
GNCTD



2025:DHC:6215-DB

Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr.Waize Ali Noor, Mr.Kartik Baijal,
Mr.Varun Pratap Singh, Mr.Varun
Rajawat, Advocates for UOI
Mr.Vikrant N Goyal and Ms.Anushka
Jaiswal, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

20.05.2024

1. Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, learned counsel for the GNCTD states that he has received an action taken report today. Let the same be filed alongwith a chart clearly mentioning as to whether the deadlines stipulated in the order dated 8th April, 2024 have been complied with or not. Let the needful be done within a week.
2. List on 29th May, 2024 at 2:30 p.m.
3. The Chief Secretary, GNCTD is directed to join the proceedings by way of an online audio-video link on the next date of hearing.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 20, 2024
AS