



\$~SDB-11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Advocate with Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat, Mr. Varun P. Singh and Mr. Ranjeev Khatana, Advocates for UOI. Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD with Mr. Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for GNCTD. Ms. Kanika Singh, ASC, Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC and Mr. Hardik Saxena, Advocates for NDMC. Ms. Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel for MCD. Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, SC, DJB with Ms. Malvi Balyan, Ms. Vidhushi Gupta, Adv. for DJB. Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing Counsel, Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Advocate with Ms. Deeksha Ladi Kakkar, Panel counsel and Ms. Palak Mathur, Ms. Fiza Chopra, Mr. Parikshit Singh Bhati and Mr. Puneet Rathi, Advocates for DDA. Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Ms. Atika Chaturvedi, Adv. in C.M. No. 42188/2024. ASI Devender Singh, Parvi Office Traffic.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **26.07.2024**

CM APPL. 42188/2024 & CM APPL. 42189/2024

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today.
2. List on the date already fixed in W.P.(C) 7594/2018.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 26, 2024
N.Khanna