



2025:DHC:6215-DB

\$~SB-1 to 6

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

1

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr.Jatin Teotia, Mr.Samarth Talesara,
Advocates for UOI.

Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr.Kushagra Kumar and Mr.Abhinav
Bhardwaj, Advocates for UOI.

Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing
Counsel with Ms.Deeksha L.Kakar,
Ms.Ananya Sahu and Mr.Rashneet
Singh, Advocates for DDA.

Mr.Tushar Sannu, ASC for NDMC.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, SC with
Ms.Vidushi Gupta Advocate for DJB.

Mr. Harsh Gattani, Advocate for R-13
& 14.

Mr.Sudhanshu Tiwari, Advocate with
Ms.Preeti Sirohi, Advocate for
Applicants in CM APPL.62545/2024

2

+ W.P.(C) 12626/2024 & CM APPL. 57104/2024

DR. ARPANA CAUR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.



2025:DHC:6215-DB

..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Manu Chaturvedi, Advocate for
MCD.
Mr.Shivendra Singh, Advocate with
Ms.Prakriti Rastogi, Advocate for R-
4.

3

+

W.P.(C) 14094/2024 & CM APPLs.58974-58975/2024

MURUGAN

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS.

..... Respondents
Through: Ms.Arati Bansal, Advocate with
Mr.Kamal Digpaal, Ms.Suviti Singh
and Ms.Akanksha Kumari, Advocates
for DDA.
Ms.Gauri Goburdhun, Sr.Panel
Counsel for R-8.

4

+

**W.P.(C) 8035/2024, REVIEW PET.373/2024, CM APPLs.52659-
52660/2024, 52780/2024, 52897/2024, 59162-59163/2024, 59345-
59346/2024 and 61322/2024**

SHABNAM BURNEY

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents
Through: Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing
Counsel with Ms.Deeksha L.Kakar,
Ms.Ananya Sahu and Mr.Rashneet
Singh, Advocates for DDA.



2025:DHC:6215-DB

Mr.S.D.Windlesh, Advocate for
impleader.

5
+

W.P.(C) 13190/2024

MAHARANI BAGH CO-OPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING AND
WELFARE SOCIETY LTD., & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Udayan Jain, Advocate with
Mr.Raj Surana and Mr.Ranjan
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, SPC with Mr. Vidur
Dwivedi, GP for UOI.
Mr.Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
for MCD.
Ms.Sangeeta Bharti, SC with
Ms.Vidushi Gupta Advocate for DJB.

6
+

W.P.(C) 8489/2024 & CM APPLs.34941/2024 and 63347/2024

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Anand Varma, Advocate with
Mr.Apoorva Pandey, Advocate.

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Hilal Haider, Advocate with
Ms.Butul Khan, Advocate for R-1.
Mr.Jawahar Raja, ASCC (Civil) for
R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA



2025:DHC:6215-DB

ORDER
07.11.2024

%

1. The Special Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 12th November, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 7, 2024
TS