



\$~3 (SDB) to 9 (SDB)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10480/2024 & CM APPL. 43099/2024**

AMITA SACHDEVA & ANR. ....Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC

4 WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 13190/2024 & CM APPLs. 22480/2025, 22481/2025 & 22482/2025**

MAHARANI BAGH CO-OPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING AND WELFARE SOCIETY LTD., & ANR. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Udayam Jain & Mr. Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA& ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai, Adv. for R-1.  
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Adv. for GNCTD.

Ms Prabhsahay Kaur (standing Counsel DDA) Ms Deeksha L kakar (panel lawyer) Ms Kavya Shukla Adv Ms Sana Parveen Adv Mr Aditya Verma Adv Mr Rashneet Singh Adv. for DDA.

Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. for MCD.  
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC

5 WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 5950/2025 & CM APPL. 27263/2025**

SURENDER SINGH AND ORS ....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikant Singh along with Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv. for DUSIB



Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv. for MCD.  
Mr. Rishikant Singh along with Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv. for DUSIB.  
Mr Farman Ali SPC , Ms Usha Jamnal, Adv. for UOI.

6 WITH  
+ **W.P.(C) 3355/2025 & CM APPL. 15852/2025**  
SD WINDLESH .....Petitioner

Through: Pet. In person.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD.  
Mr. Sumit K Batra, Adv. for GNCTD.  
Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD.

7 WITH  
+ **W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPLs. 30022/2018, 41886/2024, 42188/2024, 42189/2024, 47142/2024, 48597/2024, 57187/2024, 62545/2024 & 69901/2024**  
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms. Anamika Thakur, Mr. Subhdeep Saha, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advs. for UOI.

Ms. Beenashaw Soni (SC, MCD) with Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

Ms Prabhsahay Kaur (Standing Counsel DDA) Ms Deeksha L Kakar (panel lawyer) Ms Kavya Shukla Adv



Ms Sana Parveen Adv Mr Aditya Verma Adv Mr Rashneet Singh Adv. for DDA.

Ms. Puja S. Kalra, SC with Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. with Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv. for MCD.

8

+

WITH

**W.P.(C) 9617/2022**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Sumit Goswami & Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Advs. for UOI.

Ms Prabhsahay Kaur (Standing Counsel DDA) Ms Deeksha L Kakar (panel lawyer) Ms Kavya Shukla Adv Ms Sana Parveen Adv Mr Aditya Verma Adv Mr Rashneet Singh Adv. for DDA.

Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC

9

+

AND

**W.P.(C) 17064/2024**

RAVINDER YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev & Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. GNCTD.

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC

Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD.

**CORAM:**



**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**  
**JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**11.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
3. List on 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JULY 11, 2025**

*Rahul*