



\$~2 (SDB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL. 66131/2025**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing Counsel, DDA with Ms. Deeksha L. Kakar, Panel Lawyer, DDA, Ms. Kavya Shukla, Mr. Aditya Verma, Ms. Rashneet Singh & Ms. Sana Parveen, Advs.

Ms. Puja S Kalra, Standing Counsel with Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv. for MCD (M: 9312839323)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

17.10.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 66131/2025 in W.P.(C) 7594/2018

2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh is on an official visit to attend 2025 WIPO Intellectual Property Judges Forum.

3. List on 29th October, 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 17, 2025

dj