



\$~1(SDB) & 2(SDB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL. 30022/2018, CM APPL. 1886/2024, CM APPL. 42188/2024, CM APPL. 42189/2024, CM APPL. 47142/2024, CM APPL. 48597/2024, CM APPL. 57187/2024, CM APPL. 62545/2024, CM APPL. 69901/2024**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Budhiraja, proxy
counsel.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudamn Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Kushagra Kansal and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, LC (M:
9125158326).
Mr. Alok Kausik, General Secretary
Rural Area Manufacturing Association
(M: 9310966668).
Mr. J.K. Talwar, General Secretary
DMF (M: 9810305190).
Mr. Harjeet Singh, President and Mr.
Virender Singh Luthra, J. Secretary
(M: 9891452015, 9810115713).
Mr. Anand Kumar Sharma, Sr. Town
Planner, Town Planning MCD.
Mr. Ramraj Meena, Executive
Engineer (m-II)/CN2 MCD.
Mr. Ragender (J.E.) Irrigation
Department, Agra Canal, Okhla UP.
Mr. Furgon Ahmed, AEE.
Mr. S.K. Tandon, General Secretary
Confederative of Delhi Industries 4
CETP Societies, Mr. Hitesh Sharma,
Plant Manager Mayapuri CETP, Mr.



Ashok Kumar, DSIDC Udyog Nagar
CETP Society (M: 981123400,
9212601244, 8076319864).

2 (SDB)

+

W.P.(C) 9617/2022

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Budhiraja, proxy
counsel.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudamn Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Kushagra Kansal and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

02.05.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is attending the "National Conclave on "Technology and Judicial Education" at Gangtok, Sikkim.
3. List on 10th July, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 02, 2026

MR