



\$~8(SDB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPL. 30022/2018, CM APPL. 41886/2024, CM APPL. 42188/2024, CM APPL. 42189/2024, CM APPL. 47142/2024, CM APPL. 48597/2024, CM APPL. 57187/2024, CM APPL. 62545/2024, CM APPL. 69901/2024, CM APPL. 4825/2026, CM APPL. 35797/2026**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Ripudamn Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kansal and Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates for UOI.

Ms. Puja S Kalra, ASC with Virendra Singh, Advs.

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur (Standing Counsel), Ms. Deeksha L. Kakar (Panel Lawyer), Mr. Aditya Verma, Mr. Rashneet Singh, Ms. Sana Parveen, Advs.

Mr. Anil Mittal & Mr. Atul Chauhan, Advs. for State of Uttar Pradesh.

Mr. Tushar Sannu (SC), Ms. Rajbala, Mr. Vaibhav Tripathi, Mr. Fajallu Rehman and Mr. Payal Rajput, Advs.

ALONGWITH Mr. Manish (Town planner, MCD), Virender singh (ex. En, MCD) and Mr. RR Meena (ex.Engineer, MCD) for NDMC, DJB, and MCD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. List on 10th July, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 23, 2026

dj/ck