



\$~3(SDB)

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC011815012018

+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018, CM APPL. 30022/2018, CM APPL. 41886/2024, CM APPL. 42188/2024, CM APPL. 42189/2024, CM APPL. 47142/2024, CM APPL. 48597/2024, CM APPL. 57187/2024, CM APPL. 62545/2024, CM APPL. 69901/2024, CM APPL. 4825/2026, CM APPL. 35797/2026 & CM APPL. 56748/2026

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zain Haider and Mr. Tanvir Ali, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.

Ripudamn Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kansal and Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. Subhashhand, Mr. Rajender Parrasad, Advocates.

Mr. Biraja Mahapatra, Mr. Abhay Singh Advs. along with Mr. Dinesh Jindal, Law officer DPCC.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Senior Advocate with Ms. Yamini Sharma, Mr. Shah Rukh Khan, Ms Meghaa Wadera and Mr. Ghanender Singh, Advocates for (MIWAS).

Ms. Ayushi Musra, Advocate.

Mr. Deevanshu Sharma Advocate for Confederation of Delhi CETPs.

Dr. S. K Goyal, Scientist G & Chair, CSIR-NEERI, Delhi Regional Centre.

Mr. Kapil Midha Adv. for



(MondhakaUdyog Nagar (south)
welfare society.

Mr Tushar Sannu, Mr Vaibhav
Tripathi, Ms Rajbala, Ms Payal Rajput
Advocates, From Department-1).

Mr. VKsingh, AE Mr. Manish Rajpa
Mr. Astik Jha , AE- DJB, Mr. Rajeev
Narang- Action Electrical -MCD Mr.
Gaurav Kumar AE, ENM and Mr.
Deepak Rohila- SC, ENM.

Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi panel counsel
GNCTD.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Local
commissioner.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

21.08.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Special Division Bench could not assemble today.
3. List on 22nd August, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 21, 2026/MR